\” STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

ALLEGEANEY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
Addr e55 coAL OPERATOR OR COAL owNEr  UnkIown. NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
101y FRICK BUILDING
COINERS of MINERAL RIGHIS: . PITTSBURGH, PA,
e e
YADBRESS| COMPLETE ADDRESS

HEIRS of SARAE V, HIBBS
Bv Ode. 1 L g ,‘r‘ &7

JCORL, SPERATOR DR EOAL OWNER.
Pine Grove, West Virginia,

b 1
, =i MAY 4 ,19.43
PROPOSED LOCATION

consisting of; Mary Harter, I\,‘,lelie Kendall, GRANT District
Ella Cole, XERSEK polle Haught,
T.C. Gellagher, Sarsh M. Phillips, WETZE County
it 3 xmmﬁmmx;_s:i-bmtp’ : 39° 35”7
Wiilma Gump, Wilbert Morris, 1-158! 5 7
- - g =158 o 2
Thomas Morris, Eddie Morris, ‘Well No.__+=i204 o )
nooexis Odgar Gallagher.
L SARAH V, HIBBS Fetm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

MARCH 16, 1916 . made by_SARAH V_ HIRRS , to
J. E, KILCOYNE , and recorded on the__2rd  day
of DECEMBER, 1518 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book_12-A  page__5.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objeetions they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same. :

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s eopy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day.__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

BY

weLL oreraTor  [and Jfgent.,

WEST 1, 998 : 101), Friek Ruilding
iy i Address } STREET
iy of

7. Well Operator Pittsburgh,

CITY OR TOWN

AL IDNOD.
1076672023

Pennsylvania.
STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

a@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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Formation Color Hasl;dftor Top Bottom gi%vgg ?:m Remarks
Lime White Hard 1298 1303
Rock Red Soft 1303 1325
Lime Light Hard 1325 1340
Slate Light Soft 1340 1355
Sand L. D. |Light Herd 1355 1372 Little Dunkard
Slate Thite Soft 1372 1378
Roek Red Soft 1378 1283
Slate White Soft 1383 1391
Reck Red - | Soft - 13t
Lime Shell |Whhte Hard 1398 1,02
Rock Red - Soft 1402 1125
Slate Light Soft T 1435
Sand B. D. |Light Med herd | 1435 172 Big Dunkard
Shale Light Soft 472 - 1480
Lime Light Herd 1480 148lL
Shale Black Soft ' 1hel 1493
Sand | Light Hard .- | 1493 | 1534
Slate Derk Soft - 1510 1520
Shale Black Soft 1520 . 1528
Lime  White Herd . | 1528 | 18LS
Slate ‘White Soft 1845 . 1600
Sand Light Hard . 1600 1695 Gas Sand
Slate ‘Light Soft 1695 . 1745 i
Salt Send |White Hard 1745 1780 1st Selt Sand
Slate  Derk Soft 1780 1820
Salt Send |Light Herd 1320 1885 Salt water | 1850 2nd Salt Sand
Slate Dark Soft 1885 1915
Salt Send |Light Herd - 1915 2010 3rd Salt Sand
Slate Derk " Soft 2010 2135
Rook Red Soft 2135 2140
Slate Light Soft 210 2150
Rock Red Soft 2150 2175
Slate Dark Soft 2175 2180
Lime Lo Light Herd 2180 220l Little Lime
Cave Pens |Dark Sof't 2204 2220 Pencil Cave
Lime B, Light Hard 2220 228l Big Lime
Sand Injun |Light Hard 228l 2,95 0il (show) | 2362 Big Injun
Slate Derk Soft 24,95 2585
Slate Shellp Light Med hard 2585 2655
Lime Light Herd 2655 2685
Slate Light Soft 2685 2810
Slate Shellp Light Hard 2810 2875 Fifty Foot
Slate Light Soft 2875 2910
Roek Red Soft 2910 2018
Slate  Dark Soft 2918 3030
Sand 30 Ft |Light Hard 3030 3050 Thirty Foot
Slate ~ |Light Soft 3050 3058
Sand Gordon§ Light Hard 3058 3066 Gordon Stray
Slate Derk Soft 3066 3105
Sand Gordon| Light Herd 3105 3130 Ges (little) 3108 Gordon Sand
Slate Light _ |» Soft 3130 38l L] 2116
Send Lth |Light | Hard 38L 3193 . 2118 Fourth Send
Slate Light | soft 3193 | 3233 i - e
Sand 5th Light ~| Med hard 3223 - 332&13‘ Fifth Send
Slate Light “EeTET TRy T 331 8 s
Slate Shellp Light | soft - - | 33k - | 333" |Gas ;1?2 154 44 1%350 ¥ Dy 20ed28 Sua £
B 3 3105=3130 Gordon Sand '
Filled wm‘ ‘stone & dement to 3184 2/10 W aD/06/209B cus Lt
' Total depth 333L' LB Hrse Roo'L Pressure 255#
e :
Date MARCH: 30 , 19.Lls.

By...c —p///q//ﬁﬁ/

o s ” (Title)” Geologist,




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

= = OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD' ,
Permit No. WET=291 : 0il or Gas Well....GAS
(fﬁnd)
Com any. e N !.1 Gas C any. % . 5
U 1 n Coging wnd | Usedin | Leftin Packers © -
Farm Sarah Ve Hibbs Acres. B2
Location (Waters)...ﬂ?]'th Fork 3 Size
Well No... 1. E=158L Elev.]205. Bare 16.... v Kind of Packer. OaWaS
District...Grant. .. County Wetzal 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10..475Q". ... 7072 701! Size Ofé'g;x »81’-!----' -----
John Wycoff, - Addrelés'F oDe,Smithfield,W.Va g3 L.625"] . 15088 1:50871 2 s
Mmeral rights are 6wned by... 1€ irs of Sarah V, Hibbs, &b5/8.-7.000" 22,01 220! Depth set..22l0r
ODGAR GALLAGHER, AYY-1nFact, pine Grove, W.Ve. 5 3/16 "O‘W‘ébﬁﬁ"""ﬂ ..........
‘Dnllmg commenced... November, 10, . . . ... = 19)4.3 B e 315}4‘ ---------------- 51-5’1" ------- ' OP-ncmeeneee 2108
Drilling completed......d: mnry.?h, .................................... 19kh. 2 Perf. bottom..... 31541
Da_te shot...... .].-/ 27/ “-& ......................... Depth of shot. A1h=3124 . Liners Used.... : : Perfs topoiow - pmpis
Open Flow 2/10ths Water in... @ Inch - ! Perf. bottom................ ......
- e e /10ths Mere. in........ Inch :
Volume. 604000 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock Pressure..@89..... 1bs L8 hrs. :
Oil....... bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT910Q. . FEET. ... INCHES
Fresh water....690 feet feet ..1OQ8 FEET... ... INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water..... 1850 feet 3 feet ‘. FEET INCHES FEET... INCHES
-Formation - polor Hg:}tor Top Bottom O?ilw(;’::r I? 33;}& Remarks
Clay . Yellow Soft 0 15
Mud . | Blue Sof't 15 .30
Slsge . Light Soft 30 65
Red Rock Red Soft 65 75
Lime Light Hard 75 -85
Slate Light Soft -85 165
Rock Red Soft 165 190
Slate Light Soft 190 285
Sand Light Med hard 285 210
Slate Derk Soft 310 370
Rogk Red Sof't - 370 390
Slate Light Soft -390 ‘L70
Sand Light Herd L0 500
Slate Derk. | Soft 500 550 é
Lime Light Soft 550 -570 |
Slate Dark Sof't 570 61l
Lime Send | Light Med hard 61, 660
Slate Light Soft 660 685
Sand Light Med hard 685 -700 Water 690 Fresh
Lime Light Med hard 700 718
Rock- Red Soft 718 127
Lime Light Hard 727 901
Slate Deark Soft -901 ‘910
Coal * ° | Black Soft 910 912 ~ Mapleton Coal
Slate Dark Soft | 91 -oho
Lime Light Hard -gLo 1008
Coal Black Soft 1008 1012 — =% Pittsburgh Co
Lime Light Hard 1012 - 1045 2
Slate Light Soft 1045 1066 B, \
Lime Light Hard 1066 1100 10/06/2023
Reck Red Soft 1100 1110 =
Slake ° | Dark Soft 1110 115
Lime Light Hard 1145 1225 <, e
Rock Red Soft ' 1225 1255 2 - 5/
Slate Light Soft 1255 1270 s O
Lime Light Herd 1270 1292 ) RE
= Rock Red Soft 12g2 1208

(Over)



~. L2
?g = 3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. AJET’Zf/’ f Well No /_Svfg,
COMPANY /9////(’-7/¢ Nodwrs/ g:»u (i G G- éaw/? <, (>,

7
FARM Sorok V. H-bds DISTRICT g/ ST counry_ e Loe S

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

ﬂ,« > Zie At éa, J()c,._ fé// L/ 74 7‘1
J/,UVAQQ 3\/ (’JZ-—f/CU 4/(,// /9 /Mc/,v.;/

.

j// 9 / 52 : I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

L]

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL CAEKERS
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. : Coﬁnty 81,
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli feted=—== = Totatdepth—~ -~
rilling complete otal dep : > Past. ton
Date shot. - Depth of shot__ D Perf.-bottom—

Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Pexf boltomy. =

Volume Cu.} Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs : hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET_____ INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET . INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



PROPOSED Mf)\NNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(R!QUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and ﬁlledh as follows: TOTAL DEPTH - 3154

Clay 315L - 3085
Cement 3085 - 3075
Bridge 2505t~ one sack neat cement on bridge.
Clay to 2260
Cement 2260 - 2250
Remove 220! of 7.00" 0.D. casing.
" Bridge 20L4O!' - one sack neat cement on bridge.
Clay to 1528 - | e aman e
Cement 1528 - 1518

Remove 1508' of 8.625" 0.D. casing.
Bridge 1042 :

Cement 1042 - 988 == Thru Pittsburgh Coal Seam.
Clay 988 - 9h2 ;

Cement 942 - 890 —— Thru Mapleton Coal Seam.
Clay 890 - 727

Cement 727 - 717

Remove 707' of 10.750" 0.D. casinge

Clay 717 to surface.

Erect marker such as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.
All work to be done in workmanlike manner.

NOTE BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINESt=

6% CRUSHED STORE ON ALL CEMENT PLUGS WHERE
FILL FODLOWS CEMENT PLUG.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

NEGIEANATURAL GAS COMPANY,

Ve ‘ ‘
b

Pfesident.

Well Operator. =

No objections-have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein desfm
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby app 23

28th day of FEBRUARY, 1949 L e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division
By: C '}7,/)/ M

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

RN wamvews raTiG o ioonasmn co
prbveendriiong
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FORM OG »

72 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION ®, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINTA CARNEGIE NATURAT, GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER . NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1015 Frick Building
_____ _PITTSBURGH, PENNA,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNERS:
ODGAR GALLAGHER, Guardian & Atty-in-Fact FEBRRIUARY 25 19 L9
for Heirs of Mary Harter et al, WHEA TP IS S e
Pine Grove, West Virginia GRANT District
ADDRESS
JOHN W, KERNS, Atty-in-Fact for
; C. Burke lorris et al, ' WETZEL County
KERNE WA HBOEERT Y OWNER
Box #172, Well No 158 -
Bridgeport, West Virginia
ADDRESS SARAH V. HIBBS Farm
Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _7th __day of MARCH ,19 L9
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
s"',"i’.'i}?“ Vil Very tmly yours’
Tl 5. cmmgmqyf}y GAS COMPANY,
& &, A
oy (oY b B LR o LB St e B N Ny
o~ S =¥ &  President. Well Operator.
.{"\v: \
e ¥ ?? 10/06/2023

\¢ 22
NOTE: Upcg@ the abandonment \a}'/all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showihé?h district and.eounty in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the‘@s md'*gdj‘acent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the co siand distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WEP-291T  Parer Moneven




FORM OG-8
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

_STATE QOF WEST VIRGINIA

CCOAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

1015 FRICK“H IEHIRT™ToR

lease or Property smmmesx Owners: COMPLETE ADDRESS

—ODGAR-GALLAGHER, . G.uardlan & Atty-in-Fect ___May &7 1949
2 W RN WELL AND LOCATION
eirs o r rter a =
e Seeve Want Viepintass — o District
D -
JOHW W. KERNS, Atty-in-Fact for C. Burke WETZEL County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Morris et al,
—Box 3172 Bx:ldgapnr:hrlxest VirginiaWell No.  E=158,
ADDRESS
__SARAA Ve HIBBS Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Qliver W. Lineberg

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of MARION

} ss:
....................... Burl Ms Burgess and Reason Je Haught
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.. Carnegie Naturel Gas Compeny
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced onthe . 8 dayof _Mareh , 194 9, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
Clay Qﬁ——ﬂﬁ'ﬁﬁ
Cement 2085 . 3025
Bridge & Cemt. | 2508 ;
Clay 2508 | 2260 3400" Tubing
Bridge & Cembas | 2040
Clay 20,0 | 1528 74000" Casing
Cement 1528 | 1:18 2210' | Nome
Bridge 1042
Cement 102 | 988
Clay 988 | 9l2 1307 | 263
Cemont ali2 890
Crushed stone | 800 | 885 10,750" Gasing
Clay 885 727 707- | XNomne
Cenent 127 ye¥i h
'COAL SEAMS Md_m ?1? m DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) clng 712 |Surface h'x L'z 6. "x 13"
oame) Pittgburgh 1008 1012 w&.&m_tﬂ_m_la.*
owue Mapleton 910 | 912 | ot top,being 30" high and inseribed
(NAME) thereon gg&g‘g !.11 ﬂ:g

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the day of

1920757

And fgg%h\ér dep%{t%?gth not.

X
o

Sw@u @:ﬁ&‘ q’tﬁél‘ibed‘gb’efore me this.

r~:l

UL]O

R

My coni@ssmn expi es" Ju!Q hth. 1958

i Juun%sgnnuv cz}‘} w VA.

Notary Public.
Permit No. jg7-291-p-







Latitude 39 i 35

Z. G r7erry 7(/-9/0/

New Location X
Drill Deeper....... O
Abandonment O

S0 30

Longitude

Company CQENEGLE NRTURLTL GAS |
Address ___ PIT ZS8URGH, FT.

Faem . ~SwRei . NILABS . ...
Tract___ Acres_52 lease No.&£-9789-7¢
Well (Farm) No.__L_____SeriaI No. /584
Elevation (Spirit Level) E05

Quadrangle __L/T TAETON SE
County___sweETZEL  Distriet__aranNT
Engineer . L. N 8E8IT TR e

Engineer’'s Registration' No.

File No. Drawing No.

Date _£-26~-43 Scale. /"= 40 rods |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP,
ol 1/P6/2023

FILE NO.

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, jlat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

"'IMPERIAL'* TRACINQ CLOTH





